TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastman Chemical Company		02/28/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		
Street Address:	1007 Market Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19898		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1503502	THERMX
Registration Number:	1956842	THERMX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)892-1026

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3029925844

Email: michael.d.villec@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Villec 4417 Lancaster Pike Address Line 1:

BMP25/1306 Address Line 2:

Wilmington, DELAWARE 19805 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael D. Villec

Total Attachments: 4

source=THERMX Assignment#page1.tif source=THERMX Assignment#page2.tif source=THERMX Assignment#page3.tif source=THERMX Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0252

900005890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 100 North Eastman Road, Kingsport Tennessee 37660 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Schedule A trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign rights to the Trademarks to the Assignee as set forth in this Trademark Assignment, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full rights and title to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; rights as Assignee include the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

TRADEMARK L: 002804 FRAME: 025

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

EASTMAN CH	HEMICAL COMPANY
By:	6/1/2
Printed Name:	James P. Rogers Sr. VP & CFO
Title:	
Date:	Feb. 28,2003
	DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
Ву:	Donald P. Mc Goring
Printed Name:	DONALD P. Me AVINOY &
Title:	HSSISTANT SECRETARY &
Date:	F5B 28, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0254

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
THERMX	Benelux	80099	591656
THERMX	Canada	804744	TMA483419
THERMX	China	950134449	1014053
THERMX	France	95593535	95593535
THERMX	Germany	39543075.5	39543075
THERMX	Great Britain	2041794	2041794
THERMX	Ireland	95/7310	177050
THERMX	Japan	7-109550	3354280
THERMX	Singapore	10184/95	
THERMX	South Korea	39808	441444
THERMX	Switzerland	11999/1995	433214
THERMX	Taiwan	84060596	756510
THERMX	United States	73/663,087	1,503,502
THERMX	United States	74/519,282	1,956,842
TITAN	Canada	1,105,303	
TITAN	China	2001096123	1,900,340
TITAN	European Community	2255784	-
TITAN	France	01/3088874	01/3088874
TITAN	France	01/30008/4	1232482
TITAN	Italy	MI2001C 007139	MI2001C 007139
TITAN	Japan	2001-57427	
TITAN	Malaysia	2001/08068	ž
TITAN	Mexico	490345	739695
			/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0255

TITAN Singapore T01/07991H **TITAN** South Korea 29372/2001 TITAN Taiwan (90)024554 **TITAN** Thailand 457249 TITAN **United States** 78/041811 2,580,414 XIN MAO Singapore 830/96 830/96 ("Xin Mao" represents "THERMX" in Chinese)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 03/04/2004